

Phone (520) 457-2202 TTY: 1-800-367-8939 Fax (520) 457-3516

## In accordance with Ordinance 2013-02, the below fees are payable to the City of Tombstone for any rental of city property or request of street closures.

## **RENTAL FEES AND CHARGES**

Schieffelin Hall	Lobby Only Cleaning Deposit	\$75.00 \$75.00
	Auditorium Only Cleaning Deposit	\$150.00 \$75.00
	Lobby and Auditorium Cleaning Deposit	\$200.00 \$100.00
Senior Center	Hall Cleaning Deposit	\$100.00 \$75.00
Medigovich Field	Ball Field Electric Deposit	\$75.00 \$200.00
	Concession Electric Deposit	\$100.00 \$200.00
Parade	Barricades	\$100.00
Allen Street Permit	Wedding or Show	\$10.00 per hour
Street Closure	Barricades	\$100.00
City Park	Wedding Gazebo Wedding Electrical Deposit Day Event Event Electrical Deposit Cleaning Deposit	\$25.00 \$25.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$75.00
Film Crew	Movie Documentary	\$200.00 \$100.00

Fees and Deposits may be waived upon order of the Common Council if the activity is deemed beneficial to the residents of the City of Tombstone.